2015-17 Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Program

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total	
* WSDOT/ Washington Bikes/ Cascade	N/A	Permanent Statewide Bike Counter Network Establishment	Project includes permanent electronic bicycle counters across Washington state. *Bike counter network project recommended for funding to obtain bicycle travel data.	\$ 302,698	\$ 302,698	\$ 302,698	
Clark Co	49	Pedestrian/Bicycle Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, planter strip, mid-block pedestrian crossing with refuge island, accessible pedestrian signal (APS) upgrades, widened bicycle lanes, and a bicycle repair station.	\$ 1,537,000	\$ 725,000	\$ 1,027,698	
Spokane	3	North Monroe Street Road Diet	Project includes a reduction in the number of travel lanes, sidewalk widening, and curb extensions.	\$ 4,100,000	\$ 326,800	\$ 1,354,498	
Kirkland	1,45		Project includes pedestrian walkways, widened sidewalk, buffered bicycle lanes, bike box, pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, shared-use path, signs and street lights.	\$ 1,350,000	\$ 62,605	\$ 1,417,103	
Spokane	3	Sprague Avenue Pedestrian Safety	Project includes pedestrian refuge islands, and street lights.	\$ 1,786,821	\$ 1,586,821	\$ 3,003,924	
Island Co	10	Clinton Non- Motorized Improvements: Community Engagement	Design only (90%) project for pedestrian and bicycle improvements.	\$ 140,000	\$ 120,000	\$ 3,123,924	
Ellensburg	13	BOILIOVard	Project includes signs, bicycle lanes, vehicle diverters and median refuge islands.	\$ 150,000	\$ 120,000	\$ 3,243,924	
Longview	19	Mark Morris Traffic Signal	Project includes a traffic signal and intersection upgrades.	\$ 327,000	\$ 294,000	\$ 3,537,924	
Fall City Metropolitan Parks District	5	West Side Trail	Design only project for pedestrian and bicycle improvements.	\$ 200,000	\$ 180,000	\$ 3,717,924	

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Everett	38	W Marine View Dr. and Alverson Blvd Pedestrian Safety	Project includes pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, median refuge island, sidewalk, traffic calming channelization, signs and curb ramps.	\$ 400,200	\$ 400,200	\$ 4,118,124
Bellevue	48	140th Avenue NE Pedestrian Crossings	Project includes pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, curb ramps, median refuge island improvements, street lights and street-scaping.	\$ 416,994	\$ 354,445	\$ 4,472,569
WSDOT SW	49	SR 14/Columbia House Blvd Westbound On Ramp- Bicycle/Pedestrian Signal	Project includes pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons and narrows the travel lane.	\$ 27,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 4,494,569
Anacortes	40	Commercial Avenue Planning and Design	Design only project for pedestrian and bicycle improvements.	\$ 100,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 4,569,569
Renton	37	Lake Washington Loop Trail	Design only project for pedestrian and bicycle improvements.	\$ 610,000	\$ 426,000	\$ 4,995,569
Lummi Nation	42		Project includes a side path, street lights, swale and signs.	\$ 553,042	\$ 276,521	\$ 5,272,090
Leavenworth	12	LINK Crossing	Project includes pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, curb ramps, median refuge island, crosswalk markings and street lights.	\$ 312,300	\$ 281,000	\$ 5,553,090
Wenatchee	12	First Street Bikeway	Design only project for pedestrian and bicycle improvements.	\$ 30,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 5,578,090
Port Angeles	24	Waterfront and Olympic Discovery Trail: Valley Creek – 10th & Milwaukee	Design only project for pedestrian and bicycle improvements.	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 5,778,090
Auburn	47	22nd Street NE and I street NE Intersection Improvements	Design only project for pedestrian and bicycle intersection improvements.	\$ 250,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 5,978,090

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost		Amount Requested		Cumulative Total	
Marysville	38	Grove Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements	Project includes curb, gutter, sidewalk, curb extensions, bicycle lanes, and rail crossing improvements.	\$	448,000	\$	276,500	\$	6,254,590
Issaquah	5	Upgrade Bicycle/Pedestrian Railroad crossing at Front St/Dogwood St	Project includes rail crossing improvements.	\$	504,000	\$	403,200	\$	6,657,790
Kirkland	-	Lakefront Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements	Project includes curb ramps, street lights, pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, bike lanes, bike boxes, bicycle lane colored pavement markings, signs, channelization and a buffered bike lane.	\$	1,000,000	\$	10,600	\$	6,668,390
Tumwater	22	Capitol Boulevard at U St Pedestrian Improvement	Project includes crosswalk markings, signs, median refuge island, curb ramps, pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons, and street lights.	\$	120,000	\$	96,000	\$	6,764,390
Leavenworth	12	Gustav's Crosswalk	Project includes crosswalk markings, signs and pedestrian activated crosswalk beacons.	\$	247,300	\$	222,500	\$	6,986,890
Snohomish Co	10, 39	Whitehorse Trail Pedestrian Trail Underpasses SR 530	Project includes two pedestrian underpasses.	\$	1,766,561	\$ [^]	1,100,000	\$	8,086,890